The new H Shares to be issued pursuant to the H Shares Issuance will rank, upon issue, pari passu in all
respects with the H Shares in issue at the time of issue and allotment of such new H Shares, except that such
new H Shares to be issued to Nan Lung, are subject to the lock-up period of 36 months.

III. APPLICATION FOR LISTING

The Company will apply to the Shanghai Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the new
A Shares to be issued under the A Share Issuance.

Applications will also be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to
deal in, the new H Shares to be issued under the H Share Issuance.

IV. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement
and immediately after the completion of the Proposed Share Issuance:

Class of shares as at the date of this announcement

immediately after completion of the
Proposed Share Issuance

(assuming a maximum of 2,453,434,457
A Shares and 613,358,614 H Shares are
fully subscribed and issued and there is

no further issuance of Shares)

number of
shares

percentage
ratio (%)

number of shares
percentage ratio

(%)
CSAH (A Shares) 1 and 2

4,528,431,323 36.92% 6,981,865,780 45.53%

Nan Lung (H Shares) 1
1,671,287,925 13.62% 2,284,646,539 14.90%

Other Shareholders (A
Shares)

4,072,291,766 33.20% 4,072,291,766 26.56%

Other Shareholders (H
Shares)

1,995,161,272 16.26% 1,995,161,272 13.01%

Total 12,267,172,286 100.00% 3 15,333,965,357 100.00% 3

Notes:

10

1. The H Shares held by Nan Lung include 31,150,000 H Shares directly held by Perfect Lines (Hong Kong) Limited, a wholly-
owned subsidiary of Nan Lung.

2. Assuming that 2,453,434,457 new A Shares were issued by the Company and were subscribed by CSAH after completion of
the Proposed Share Issuance, and 613,358,614 new H Shares were issued by the Company and were subscribed by Nan
Lung after completion of the Proposed Share Issuance.

3. Discrepancies between the column sum and the total shareholding are due to rounding of percentage numbers.

V. RECENT FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES AND USE OF PROCEEDS